THIRD AMENDMENT TO
ID CARD AND BANKING SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Third Amendment to the ID CARD AND BANKING SERVICES AGREEMENT (this “Amendment”), is
made as of January 26, 2022 (“Effective Date) by and between U.S. Bank National Association (“Bank”) and
the University of Denver (“University”) and is incorporated into the Agreement by reference.

Recitals

A. Pursuant to the ID CARD AND BANKING SERVICES AGREEMENT dated as of September 30,
2012 as amended March 11, 2014 and May 23, 2016 (collectively the “Agreement”), Bank agreed to
be the exclusive provider of campus ID Card Banking Services to the University that may be
accessed by and through an identification card.

B. University and Bank desire to amend the Agreement as more fully set forth below.

Accordingly, the Parties agree as follows:

1. General Definitions. Capitalized terms used in this Amendment and not otherwise defined
herein will have the meanings set forth in the Agreement.

2, Extension of Agreement Term University and Bank want to amend the Agreement to extend
its Term to continue to be coterminous with the onsite branch for an additional three (3) years, beginning June 9,
2022 and ending June 8, 2025.

3. Effect on Original Agreement. Except as specifically modified by this Amendment, all terms
and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect.

To evidence the Parties’ acceptance of this Amendment, they have executed it on the date(s) set forth

below.

U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION THE UNIVERSITY OF DENVER

s Patioma Fettiy g Loredes %Mm

Printed Name: _Patrina Pettry Printed Name: Lorelei Johnson

Title: Senior Vice President, CBB Denver Market Leader Title: Procurement Contract Administrator
Dated: 03/30/2022 Dated: 01/26/2022




